Assessor’s Parcel Number: N/A

Date: JUNE 28, 2017

Recording Requested By:

Name: _ NIKKI SCHMIDT, PUBLIC WORKS
(NC)

Address:

City/State/Zip:

Real Property Transfer Tax: § N/A

DOUGLAS (iOUNTY, NV 2017-900733

This is a no fee document
NO FEE 06/29/2017 08:31 AM

DC/PUBLIC WORKS Pgs=16

1201

0005774 709007330160163
KAREN ELLISON, RECORDER

CHANGE ORDER NO 03 (#2017.107)
(Title of Document)

This page added to provide additional information required by NRS 111.312 Sections 1-2. (Additional recording fee applies)
This cover page must be typed or legibly hand printed.



Change Order
No. 03

Date of Issuance; June 2, 2017 Effective Dale:June 16, 2016

Project:  Sierva Country Estales Water Owner:; Owmner's Contract No.: 4

Douglas County, Nevada
System Improvements & )

Contract:  Benveen Douglas County and Farr Construction dba Resonrce  |Date of Conlract:
© June 16,2016
Development Conipany

Contractor: g, Construction dba Resource Developnient Company Engineer's ProjectNo.: NA

The Contract Documents are modified as follows upon execution of this Change Order:

Description:
Miscellaneous electrical work

Attachments (list documents supporting change):

Farr Construction dba Resource Development proposed change order #3 Revised dated May 16, 2017

CHANGE IN CONTRACT PRICE: CHANGE IN CONTRACT TIMES:
Original Contract Price: '(I?i::)gég:al Contrac DWorking days R Calendar days
Substantial complelion (days or date); 120 (Nov 15, 2016)
$741,100.00 Ready for final payment (days or date): 150 (Dec /5, 2016)
finerease] [Decrease] (rom previously approved [Increase] fPeerease] fiom previously approved Change Orders
Change Orders No. 00 to No. 02 No. 00 to No. 02:
Substantial completion (days): 60
$-70,818.00 : Ready for final payment (days): 60
Contract Price prior to this Change Order: Contract Times prior to this Change Order:
Substantial completion (days or date): 180 (Jan 14, 2017)
$670,.282.00 Ready for final payment (days or date): 210 (Feb 13, 2017)
fincrease] [Deerease] of this Change Order: [Increase] [Peerease] of this Change Order:
Substantial completion (days or date): 74
$6,210.61 Ready for final payment (days or date): 28
Conlract Price incorporating this Change Order: Contract Times with all approved Change Orders:
Substantial completion (days or date): 194 (Jan 28, 2017)
$676,492.61 (Change Orders=-9.1%) Ready for final paymenl (days or date): 238 (March 13, 2017)

ACCEPTED: ACCE TED

Enomeel (Authon'zed Signature) Ownel (Authorized Slgnat'ﬂ e) Contracton (Authorized Signature)

Date: é/—?/}@/? Date: é’//;/ ’7 Date: U/@/?O/% -

Approvecf by Agency (if appllcable)
Date: %@

EJCDC C-941 Change Order — *As Modificd by Douglas County, Nevada
* Prepared by the Engineers Joint Contract Docnments Committee and endorsed by the Construction Specificatio
Page]of2

82 :2 Hd' 82 nrluim

QL (G2 ™

0374




FARR CONSTRUCTION CORPORATION dba
RESOURCE DEVELOPMENT COMPANY _

Douglas County Public Works May 16, 2017
1120 Airport Rd. Building F-2 Job # 16022
Minden, NV 88423 .

RE: Sierra Country Estates Water System Improvements
PCO #3 Rev 2 — Electrical Extra Work
ATTN: Scott McCullough — Project Manager

Resource Development Company respectfully submits the below price quote for the following changes in
work.

MISCELLANEQUS ELECTRICAL EXTRA WORK INCLUDING 1)
RELOCATE LOW VOLTAGE PANEL, 2) SEPARATE HIGH AND LOW
VOLTAGE WIRE FOR CHLORINE LEVEL TRANSDUCER, 3) REROUTE
POWER FOR INSTRUMENTATION FROM RTU 4) INSTALL CONDUIT

AND WIRE T-STATS. 1 LS $ 5/486.11 | S 5,486.11
GEORGE T HALL VFD CABINET CHANGES (DOMINIC APPROVED) 1 LS S 724.50 | $§ 724.50
PCO#6 TOTAL | $ 6,210.61

Please feel free to contact me if you have any questions or need any additional information.

Sincerely,

Rrandon Beckman

Brandon Beckman
Project Manager

1050 Linda Way Sparks, NV 89431-5598
(775) 356-8004 / Fax (775) 356-0610
Nevada License No. 75026 / California License No. 893537



TRIUMPE ELECTRIGCINGE.

1360 Greg Street Suite 106 NV License# 0067820 Fax (775)-355-1977
Sparks, Nevada 89431 Bid Limit: $1,500,000 Phone  (775)-355-1965
CHANGE ORDER REQUEST
Proposal Submitted To: Phone: ' Fax:
RDC
Date: Tuesday, January 24, Job Name: Job Location:
2017 SCE Changes to VFD cabinet Garnerville NV

SCOPE OF WORK TO PERFORM '

Provide changes to VED cabinet per Dominic with county.

Attachments:

1. GT Hall Quote
2. Sketch signed by Dominic

Proposal Page 1 of 2




TRIUMPE ELECTRICINE.

1360 Greg Street Suite 106 NV License# 0067820
Sparks, Nevada 89431 Bid Limit: $1,500,000

Fax (775)-355-1977
Phone (775)-355-1965

GT Hall price $600.00
Mark up @ 15% 590,00
Total price $690.00

Respectfully Submitted By, Ryan Flickinger

ACCEPTANCE OF PROPOSAL

The above scope of work, exclusions, prices, specifications and conditions

are satisfactory and are hereby accepted
Date:

Print Name:

Signature:

Proposal Page 2 of 2




Controls | Automation | Solutions

www.georgethall.com

George T. Hall

Company

January 17, 2017 Change Order
Ref. Job 5455
Quote: S1218736

Ryan Flickinger

Triumph Electric

1430 Greg St., Suite 508

Sparks, NV 89431

Subject; Change order request for modified layout requested by Douglas County

Ryan,

The final as bullt panel layout was modified by Dominic of Douglas County. it was determined the
contract drawing was not accurate per what he wanted and requested a modification to the layout after it
was already built per the attached hand sketch, He note that the district is aware this is coming. Please
contact me with any questions.

L Modify back panel layout per Douglas County Representative to include:
« Removal and reposition of the VFD
* Removal and reposition of the CT's
* Provision of larger Power Distribution Block
= Revised layout drawing

. Total Change Order: $600.00

Original Contract; $69,250.00
Previous Deduct Change order: {$3,975.00)
This Change order $600.00
Revised Contract: $65,875.00
Regards,
Mike Howard

CORPORATE OFFICE
ANAHEIV, CA'714.938.7100
LOS ANGELES, CA | SAN DIEGD, CA | LAS VEGAS, NV | RENO/SPARKS, NV




: 45

; e

] 20 B K]

] ' RL-70005 ff%

EIL | 4730 \L

’ﬂ // It . ? ,/”

| \

S\ N
f x) ' Jay \\\{

“ W\ N

| NN Y
: ATV 630 p 5504
| 75H.P,
[ _ 30 Hx 104w x 724D




TRIUMPR ELECTRIECINE.

1360 Greg Street Suite 106 NV License# 0067820 Fax (775)-355-1977
Sparks, Nevada 89431 Bid Limit: $1,500,000 Phone (775)-355-1965

Asdtaanes AMiasusiesnppniaran

CHANGE ORDER REQUEST

Proposal Submitted To; Phone:

RDC

Date: Tuesday, March 14, Job Name: Job Location:
2017 SCE T/M work Minden NV

SCOPE OF WORK TO' PERFORM

Furnish and install electrical per attached T/M tickets.

Attachments;

1. Bid Summary
2. L/M breakdown
3. T/M tickets

Proposal Page 1 of 2




TRIOMPN ELECTRICINE.

1360 Greg Street Suite 106 NV License# 0067820
Sparks, Nevada 89431 . Bld Limit: $1,500,000

PR T O TR PR E T I T Y AP R U R T T PRI VU T I PE P TTT O P

Fax (775)-355-1977
Phone  (775)-355-1965

Price

$5,971,26

Respectfully Submitted By, Ryan Flickinger

ACCEPTANCE OF PROPOSAL

The above scope of work, exclusions, prices, specifications and conditions

are satisfactory and are hereby accepted
Date:

Print Name:

Signature:

Proposal Page 2 of 2




3/14/2017 12:55:23 PM

SCE T/M work
Totals (Summary) - Bid Summary: Default

Page 1

Lab uare foot
Labor hours per square foot

Ap_gual Bid Price per square ft

$642.75




3/14/2017 12:63:34 PM Page 1
O SCE T/M work
Job Number: 270
Extension By Drawing Ref
tem# Description Quantity Price U ExtPrice LaborHr U Ext Lab Hr

Elb
2" Locknut

ig
2'x6" GRC Nipple

lip
2" Unistrut Strap

Unistrut (Deep)

2" Hoffman seals V

— Move LV panel Total 194,59 0.00

No Materlal

Job Total ' 63267 ’ 0.00

Q * Target, Labor column 6




P

et
o Lk + wvme ey ol

ey 00 G
T T N

i

TRIOMPE ELECTRIECING

COMPANY:

i NV License #0067620 Fax (775) 355-1977
"sﬁﬂ"mss;‘:‘;’,'“ Bid Limit §1,500,000 Phone (775) 355-1965
DAILY WORK AUTHORIZATION (T & M)
OWNER/GENERAL CONTRACTOR: JOBNAME; S/err a WORK ORDER/PO #:
uee eni <ounyry [Estared
DATE EMPLOYEE NAME HRS | HRS | HRS WORK DESCRIPTICN
REG | X15 | X2
V2l &eon  piines 10 tion - 2
/i ras; N 3 V% el 3
Bronm t/est watl pp  Soury
wnrt, Pep fovgas coupst
”_l:_ 6:)7 ?'Sj:l
\
©
QTY MATERIAL/EQUIPMENT COST | QTY MATERIAL/EQUIPMENT COST
fo’ 12" figld '
3 |27 prosr/< pushiazs
T Y
2 12" HoFFmen . f<ath
V1 15/ I
2. 127 L A.S matlafite
2 127" sovers Y goshers
2 27 palsrrur 3 méls Billing ( for office use only )
L &5 Nild wpifPe 27
(18" Rl ppPlie 27
Mmilse.  paid pase
4 |27 Lacd AutS .
1 |8 U8 unistril

[ Copies: White—office Yellow—customer Pink - field

1 HEREBY ACKNOWLEDGE THE SATISFACTORY COMPLETION OF THE ABOVE DESCRIBED WORK

SIGNATURE:

R L AN

» s wpy




O

5'fﬁ€f°+" PLRV. ‘{;‘afh LV Cobley

TRIUMPN ELECTRIEINGE.

1360 Greg Street Suite 106
Sparks, Nevads 8§943]

NV License #0067820
Bid Limit $1,500,000

Fax (775) 335-1977
Phooe (775) 355-1965

DAILY WORK AUTHORIZATION (T & M )

OWNER/GENERAL CONTRACTOR:

JOBNAME: S/cr/rq  <2nl*¥ | WORK ORDERPO &

— T’:eﬂ‘-&‘—&mcmf Esrares
EMPLOYEE NAME HRS | HRS | HRS ESCRIPTI
e roo | ins | MR WORK D, ON
L3O \Soor pejeses & Ko .
~L/;;-=.-fcoa' king X £y 'pﬂﬁ/%'—kﬂaei pedl
L . ’ )
For 1,7 chorue tevet 4
Soverle. Lovel., Putt whl e |
Yl éérf"z"“L Lydwerion
Saesde Yo \Td.
& <
QTY MATERIAL/EQUIPMENT COST | QTY MATERIAL/EQUIPMENT COST
£ 5 Y, et pubb
r4
5\ Vo et tiTe
2 > Yo Sent phe STralrs
o' 714 S$hhn
AT oo -
o'l 12, Tiubn
(g Hapd e
Billing ( for office use only )

r

Copies: White - office  Yellow - customer Pink - field

I HEREBY ACKNOWLEDGE THE SATISFACTORY COMPLETION OF THE ABOVE DESCRIBED WORK

COMPANY:

SIGNATURE:

LPHOOZVZXO008ALE

L




1360 Greg Street Suite 106

NVLicense#oosnzo F 5) 355-197
Sparks, Nevada 89431 Bid Limit $1,500,000 9337(1?;5) 3515-1;65
DAILY WORK A UTHORIZATION T&M)
OWNER/GENERAL, CONTRACTOR; JOBNAME: Jieyrer <contry WORK ORDER/PO #;
Re Wece Deveislrent Bsratgl

DATE EMPLOYEE NAME HRS | HRS | HRs

Reg | s | WORK DESCRIPTION
lgﬂ Seall bty es X &e‘ﬁﬂrt Fover Foy

) ZL5l1maTo1 o0 Crowm _ {) T 7o |
L

(] e fﬂL [ ey,
Pﬁfm¢¢,

QTY MATERIAL/EQUIPMENT COST | QTY MATERIAL/EQUIPMENT COST

no Mereriat

Billing ( for office use only)

L Copies: White - office  Yellow - customer Pink - field j
THEREBY ACKNOWLEDGE THE SATISFACTORY COMPLETION OF THE ABOVE DESCRIBED WORK

CONMPANY: SIGNATURE:

S ————




1360 Greg Street Suite 106

Soaky Nevado 89031 Bl Lt S Phons (195 355.1965
DAILY WORK AUTHORIZATION (T & M)
‘ OWNE G?ERALCONTRACTOR JOB NAME: é = WORK ORDERFOR
& ]
y DATE EMPLOYEE NAME HRS | HRS
4 REG | Xtz *;(st WORK DESCRIPTION
# Zf J?h" seyiolc & Azt life gu Suriace ¥
3 /24 6501rr_f£/"7¢ 4 ‘n_oavrle £ s Line STAS
k 3'/‘9 gcoll  Wittes 4 & Lo Eeee, £ ”
¢ fle wlfe oF Feyrmpse
Ol &
QTY MATERIAL/EQUIPMENT COST | QTY MATERIAL/EQUIPMENT COST
0" |2 JUW'I/I !
92 muable srrals L] 20| ]2 _Thhn *
Lok sTvals pi5e il e X
L 1 Fs, tek ed (X Yz il n4T2
2. | F3¢, W
2\ <au, 7‘//2‘5—
2 Vo sent sfr= STralir) _
9 |5 {<ou N 'N ’e ?0 L Billing ( for office use only )
2 | 15 Scovv ¢ 428
T ZY.
2 (45 [ilaits
. | Fs_ preal
227 | Vo EMT
~ w;:\ . I— Copies: White — office  Yellow — customer  Pink - field 1
1] HEREBY ACKNOWLEDGE THE SATISFACTORY COMPLETION OF THE ABOVE DESCRIBED WORK
N L B : v :
Q ) COMPANV' S = — SIGNATURE
; . B \\.; .




Douglas County State of Nevada

CERTIFIED COPY
| certify that the document to which this certificate
is attached is a full and correct copy of the original
record on file in th k-Treasurer’s Office op this
72} 2 ‘




